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BMW 4 Series Gran Coupé

430i 430i 430i xDrive 440i 440i xDrive
Engine type B46B2000 B46B2000 B46B2000 B58B30M0O B58B30MO
Transmission type Manual Automatic Automatic Automatic Automatic
Seats - 5 5 5 5 5
Number of Doors - 5 5 5 5 5
drive type - RWD RWD AWD RWD AWD
Length mm 4641 4641 4641 4641 4641
Width mm 1825 1825 1825 1825 1825
Height mm 1389 1389 1404 1389 1404
Width inc. mirrors mm 2017 2017 2017 2017 2017
Width incl.mirror driver mm 1020 1020 1020 1020 1020
Width incl.mirror passengers side mm 997 997 997 997 997
Wheelbase mm 2810 2810 2810 2810 2810
Overhang front mm 788 788 788 788 788
Rear overhang mm 1043 1043 1043 1043 1043
Turning circle m 11.3 11.3 11.8 11.3 11.8
Ground clearance mm 130 130 145 130 145
Shoulder width front mm 1392 1392 1392 1392 1392
Shoulder room rear mm 1380 1380 1380 1380 1380
Elbow width front mm 1447 1447 1447 1447 1447
Elbowroom rear mm 1444 1444 1444 1444 1444
effective legroom front [L34] mm 1073 1073 1073 1073 1073
effective legroom rear second seating row [L51-2 mm 857 857 857 857 857
Knee clearance mm 42 42 42 42 42
Luggage volume [V211-2] m3 0.48 0.48 0.48 0.48 0.48
Fuel tank capacity (approx.) series liter 60 60 60 60 60
curb weight (EC) kg 1724 1744 1835 1835 1854
rear Weight distribution (empty car) % 51.7 51.2 59.8 49.9 48.7
Gross veh. weight kg 2080 2100 2175 2175 2245
Payload kg 380 380 384 394 408
Axle load limit front kg 970 970 1010 1010 1070
rear axle load limit kg 1215 1215 1230 1230 1230
Engine type - B46B2000 B46B2000 B46B2000 B58B30MO B58B30M0O
Cylinders - 4 4 4 6 6
Valves p.cyl. - 4 4 4 4 4
Stroke mm 94.6 94.6 94.6 94.6 94.6
Bore mm 82 82 82 82 82
Displacement cm? 1998 1998 1998 2998 2998
Compression rate 1 10.2 10.2 10.2 11 11
Rated engine power [kKW] kw 185 185 185 240 240
Engine power [bHP] bHP 248 248 248 320 320
at rpm 1/min 5200-6500 5200-6500 5200-6500 5500-6500 5500-6500
minimum Engine speed at maximum power 1/min 5200 5200 5200 5500 5500
Engine torque Nm 350 350 350 450 450
Engine torque ftIbs 258 258 258 330 330
at rpm 1/min 1450-4800 1450-4800 1450-4800 1380-5000 1380-5000
Fuel type - gasoline gasoline gasoline gasoline gasoline
recomm. - RON95 AKI 91 AKI 91 AKI 91 AKI 91
Electrification level - none none none none none
Transmission type - 1-350 BK 8HP50 8HP50 8HP50 8HP50
Gear ratios 1st gear** - 3.683 5 5 5 5
2nd** - 2.062 3.2 3.2 3.2 3.2
3rd** - 1.313 2.143 2.143 2.143 2.143
Ath** - 1 1.72 1.72 1.72 1.72
Sth** - 0.809 1.314 1.314 1.314 1.314
6th** - 0.677 1 1 1 1
7th** - - 0.822 0.822 0.822 0.822
8th** - - 0.64 0.64 0.64 0.64
Reverse gear** - 3.348 3.456 3.456 3.456 3.456
Final drive ratio -- 3.909 2.813 2.813 2.813 2.813
Power-steering - EPS EPS EPS EPS EPS
Steering transmission, overall 1 15 15 15.1 15 15.1
Front tyres - 225/50 R17 94V AS 225/50 R17 94V AS 225/50 R17 94V AS 225/45 R18 91V AS 225/45 R18 91V AS
Front rims - 7,5Jx17 LM 7,5Jx17 LM 7,53 x 17 LM 8Jx 18 LM 8Jx18LM
Rear tyres - 225/50 R17 94V AS 225/50 R17 94V AS 225/50 R17 94V AS 225/45 R18 91V AS 225/45 R18 91V AS
Rear rims - 7,5Jx17 LM 7,5Jx17 LM 7,53 x 17 LM 8Jx 18 LM 8Jx18LM
Track front mm 1545 1545 1543 1551 1549
Width of the rear track mm 1592 1592 1592 1598 1598
Wheel offset front mm 37 37 37 34 34
Wheel offset rear mm 37 37 37 34 34
Run flat tyres - yes yes yes yes yes
A m?2 2.16 2.16 2.16 2.16 2.16
Cx Min - 0.29 0.29 0.3 0.29 0.3
Cx Max - 0.31 0.31 0.32 0.32 0.32
Top speed km/h 210 210 210 210 210
Top speed optional km/h 250 250 240 250 240
0-100Km/h s 6 5.9 5.9 5.1 5
Fuel cons. City L/100km - - - - -
Fuel cons. Highway L/100km - - - - -
Fuel cons. Combined — L/100km —_ - — - -
Emission classification (type-certified)*** - SULEV30 SULEV30 SULEV30 ULEV125 ULEV125
SCR (Yes/No) -- No No No No No
Battery Capacity (low voltage) Ah 90 90 90 90 90
sttem voltage SIow voltage) \ 12 12 12 12 12
Facing surface [ ft 23.25 23.25 23.25 23.25 23.25
CxA[ft?] ft 6.74 6.74 6.98 6.74 6.98

*Emissions Data is preliminary*
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Front:
y/ ’ " . 19" M Lt/Aly Wheels,
%ﬁﬂ COd?' 212 Double-Spoke 704M,Perf. 19x8.0, 225/,40 R19 Optional Standard
; Style: 704M RET Rear:
. \ / 19x8.5, 255/35 R19
\- //
18" LUAly Wheels, V- Front:
Code: 23N y N 18x8.0, 225/45 R18 .
) Spoke 398, Orbit Grey, ] Optional
Style: 398 Perf. Non-RET Rear:
) 18x8.5, 255/40 R18
Front:
. 19" M Lt/Aly
COd?' 29T Wheels,Double-spoke 704 19x8.0, 225/.40 R19 ZWO0
Style: 704M M,Bicolour, Perf. RFT Rear:
’ ’ ’ 19x8.5, 255/35 R19
Code: 2PP 18" Lt/Aly Wheels, Double- Front / Rear: Standard

Style: 400M

Spoke 400M, A/S RFT

18x8.0, 225/45 R18



Retail Pricing 2 2
Model Year 2020 4 Series Gran Coupe 9: o 9: o
Effective: 03/01/19 555 555
™M = O < = O
< OO < OO0
CA Model Code 2045 2046
AG Model Code 4333 4373
Start of Production 03/19 03/19
Base Price $53,550 $59,300
Non-Metallic STD STD
300 Alpine White Non Metallic
Metallic $895 $895
416 Carbon Black Metallic
475 Black Sapphire Metallic
B39 Mineral Grey Metallic
B45 Estoril Blue Metallic
Cl1G Snapper Rocks Blue Metallic
C3z Tanzanite Blue Il Metallic
X02 Citrin Black Metallic $1,450 $1,450
X08 Champagne Quartz Metallic $1,450 $1,450
X11 Frozen Bronze Metallic $2,000 $2,000
X1C Aventurine Red Il Metallic $1,450 $1,450
Upholstery
Dakota Leather NC NC
LCFH Ivory White Dakota Leather w/ Dark Oyster Stitching
LCL5 Coral Red Dakota Leather
LCL8 Black Dakota Leather w. Oyster Sitching
LCMY Mocha Dakota Leather
LCNL Black Dakota Leather w/ Blue Contrast Stitching
LCRY Cognac Dakota Leather w/ Brown Stitching
LCSW Black Dakota Leather
LCTX Night Blue Dakota Leather w/ Dark OysterStitching
BMW Individual Extended Merino NA $1,990
ZAG8 BMW Individual - Golden Brown Extended Merino Leather NA
ZAKS BMW Individual - Kashmir Beige ExtendedMerino Leather NA
ZAML BMW Individual - Nutmeg Extended MerinoLeather NA
ZAOW BMW Individual - Opal White Extended Merino Leather NA
ZASW BMW Individual - Black Extended Merino Leather NA
Packages
Z4A Premium Package Essential $3,650 NA
Z4B Premium Package Enhanced $5,950 NA
Z4B cannot be ordered with Z4A (req'd)
Z4C Premium Package Essential NA $3,900
ZAD Premium Package Enhanced NA $6,400
ZAD cannot be ordered with Z4C (req'd)
260 Performance Package $1,250 NA
ZP2 M Performance Package Il NA $2,900
ZP2 requires ordering ZWO0 (req'd)
ZWO0 M Performance Package NA $1,900
ZWO will delete STD or 100% equipment 21Z (req'd)
Options
217 19" M Lt/Aly Wheels, Double-Spoke 704M,Perf. RFT $500 100%
(19x8.0, 225/40 R19 front and 19x8.5, 255/35 R19 rear)
23N 18" Lt/Aly Wheels, V-Spoke 398, Orbit Grey, Perf. Non-RFT $500 NA

(18x8.0, 225/45 R18 front and 18x8.5, 255/40 R18 rear)



319
321

3L8
441
488

493
4FT
4FU
4FW
4GA
4MC
4AMN
552

5DF

5DL

5DP

6NW

6WD

8TH
XES5
XE7
XEX
XT1

Z07
ZED
ZSP

Universal Remote Control

Air Breather in Body Colour

321 will delete STD or 100% equipment ZHQ
Side Frame and Window Molding in Matte Chrome
Smoker's Package

Lumbar Support

Included in package

Storage Compartment Package

Brushed Aluminum Trim w/High-Gloss BlackHighlight
Fineline Anthracite Trim w/Chrome Highlight
Burled Walnut Wood Trim w/Chrome Highlight
Ash Grain Black Trim w/Metal Inlay Chrome Highlight
Carbon Fibre Trim

Carbon Aluminum Trim w/Chrome Highlight
Adaptive Full LED Headlights

552 will add 5AC to the order

552 will delete 5A2 from the order

552 requires ordering Z4D

Active Cruise with Stop and Go

5DF will delete STD or 100% equipment 544

5DF cannot be ordered with ZWO0

Surround View

5DL requires ordering Z4A or Z4B

Park Assistant (Incl 508 PDC Front/Rear)

5DP requires ordering Z4C or Z4D

5DP requires ordering Z4A or Z4B

Wireless Charging w/Extended Bluetooth and USB
6NW will add 6WD to the order

WiFi Hotspot

6WD requires ordering 6NW

Speed Limit Info

Red Brown Dark Sycamore Wood Trim

Piano Finish Black Wood Trim

White Ash Wood Trim

Merino Leather Dash and Door Trim

XT1 requires ordering BMW Individual Extended Merino
XT1 requires ordering 493 or Z4L

Frozen Dark Grey

European Delivery

Special Order

$300
NC
(req'd)
NA
$100
$300
Z4B
$300
NC
NC
NC
NC
$500
NC
$1,500
(req'd)
(req'd)

$1,000
(req'd)

$600

(req'd)
$400

(req'd)
$350
(req'd)
NC
(req'd)
$350
$500
$500
$500
NA

$2,000
NC
$400

24D
NC
(req'd)
NC
$100
$300
24D
$300
NC
NC
NC
NC
$500
NC
$1,500
(req'd)
(req'd)
(req'd)
$1,000
(req'd)
(req'd)
Z4D
(req'd)
$400

(req'd)

$350
(req'd)
NC
(req'd)
$350
$500
$500
$500
$750
(req'd)
(req'd)
$2,000
NC
$400
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Options
1CC  Automatic Start/Stop function STD STD
1CD  Brake Energy Regeneration STD STD
216 Servotronic STD STD
217 19" M Lt/Aly Wheels, Double-Spoke 704M,Perf. RFT X 100%
(19x8.0, 225/40 R19 front and 19x8.5, 255/35 R19 rear)
23N 18" Lt/Aly Wheels, V-Spoke 398, Orbit Grey, Perf. Non-RFT X
(18x8.0, 225/45 R18 front and 18x8.5, 255/40 R18 rear)
248 Heated Steering Wheel 100%
Included in package ZAA
Z4B
249 Multi-Function Steering Wheel with Cruise Control STD STD
258 Runflat Tires STD STD
29T 19" M Lt/Aly Wheels,Double-spoke 704 M,Bicolour, Perf. RFT
(19x8.0, 225/40 R19 front and 19x8.5, 255/35 R19 rear)
Included in package ZWO0
2NH M Sport Brakes
2NH will delete 5A1 from the order X
Included in package ZWO0
2PP 18" Lt/Aly Wheels, Double-Spoke 400M, A/S RFT 100%
(18x8.0, 225/45 R18)
2TB Sport Auto Trans w/Paddles 100% 100%
2VB Tire Pressure Monitor 100% 100%
2VF  Adaptive M Suspension
Included in package Z260 ZWO
2VL Variable Sport Steering
Included in package Z260 ZWO
302 Alarm System
Included in package ZAA  Z4C
ZAB 74D
316 Automatic Trunk 100% 100%
319 Universal Remote Control X
Included in package Z4D
321 Air Breather in Body Colour X
321 will delete STD or 100% equipment ZHQ X X
322 Comfort Access
Included in package ZAA  ZAC
Z4B 74D
337 M Sport Package 100% 100%
3AG  Rear View Camera 100% 100%
3Dz  Without Exterior Lines Designation 100% 100%
3L8 Side Frame and Window Molding in Matte Chrome X
403 Glass Sunroof STD STD
423 Velour Floor Mats 100% 100%
430 Auto Dimming Exterior Mirrors
Included in package ZAA  ZAC
Z4B 74D
431 Auto Dimming Interior Mirror 100% 100%
441 Smoker's Package X X
459 Electric Seats w/ Driver Mem. 100% STD
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465 Through Loading System 100% 100%
481 Sport Seats 100% 100%
488 Lumbar Support X X
Included in package Z4B 74D
493 Storage Compartment Package X X
494 Heated Front Seats 100% 100%
496 Heated Rear Seats
Included in package ZAA  Z4C
ZAB 74D
497 Centre Armrest In Rear STD STD
4AE Armrest front, sliding 100% 100%
4FT Brushed Aluminum Trim w/High-Gloss BlackHighlight X
4FU Fineline Anthracite Trim w/Chrome Highlight X X
4FW  Burled Walnut Wood Trim w/Chrome Highlight X X
4GA  Ash Grain Black Trim w/Metal Inlay Chrome Highlight X X
4AMC  Carbon Fibre Trim X X
4MN  Carbon Aluminum Trim w/Chrome Highlight X X
AWG  Aluminum Hexagon Trim w/High-Gloss BlackHighlight 100% 100%
508 Park Distance Control, front and rear
Included in package ZAA  ZAC
Z4B 74D
521 Rain Sensor with Auto Headlamps STD STD
534 Automatic Climate Control 100% 100%
544 Dynamic Cruise Control STD STD
552 Adaptive Full LED Headlights
552 will add 5AC to the order X X
552 will delete 5A2 from the order X X
552 requires ordering Z4D X
563 Lights Package STD STD
5A1 LED Fog Lights 100% 100%
5A2 LED Headlights STD STD
5AC  High-Beam Assistant
Included in package Z4D
5AG  Active Blind Spot Detection
Included in package ZAB @ Z4C
Z4D
5AS Driving Assistant 100% 100%
5DF  Active Cruise with Stop and Go X X
5DF will delete STD or 100% equipment 544 X X
5DF cannot be ordered with ZWO0 X
5DL Surround View
5DL requires ordering Z4A or Z4B X X
Included in package Z4D
5DP  Park Assistant (Incl 508 PDC Front/Rear) X X
5DP requires ordering Z4A or Z4B
5DP requires ordering Z4C or Z4D X
5DS  Luggage-Compartment Emergency Unlocking STD STD
609 On-Board Navigation 100% 100%
610 Head-Up Display
Included in package Z4B 74D
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655 SiriusXM Satellite Radio Tuner 100% 100%
676 HiFi Sound System 100% 100%
688 Harman/Kardon Sound System
Included in package Z4B 74D
6AC  Intelligent Emergency Call 100% 100%
6AE  Teleservices 100% 100%
6AK  ConnectedDrive Services 100% 100%
6CP  Apple CarPlay Preparation 100% 100%
6NH  USB Integration with Bluetooth 100% 100%
6NW  Wireless Charging w/Extended Bluetooth and USB X X
6NW will add 6WD to the order X X
6WB  Full Digital Instrument Display
Included in package ZAA  ZAC
Z4B 74D
6WD  WiFi Hotspot X X
6WD requires ordering 6NW X X
710 M Leather Steering Wheel 100% 100%
715 M Aerodynamics Package 100% 100%
760 High-Gloss Shadow Line 100% 100%
775 Anthracite Roofliner 100% 100%
7S9 BMW ConnectedDrive Services Professional
Included in package Z4B 74D
840 High speed maximum with perf. tires
Included in package ZWO0
8TH Speed Limit Info X X
XES5 Red Brown Dark Sycamore Wood Trim X X
XE7 Piano Finish Black Wood Trim X X
XEX  White Ash Wood Trim X X
XT1 Merino Leather Dash and Door Trim X
XT1 requires ordering 493 or Z4L X
XT1 requires ordering BMW Individual Extended Merino X
207 Frozen Dark Grey X X
ZE1 M Performance Exhaust
Included in package ZP2
ZE2 M Power Kit
Included in package ZP2
ZED  European Delivery X X
ZFN  BMW ConnectedDrive Services Essential 100% 100%
ZHQ  Air Breather in Contrasting Colour 100% 100%
ZSP  Special Order X X
ZWC Collision Warning w/ City Braking 100% 100%
ZWF  Lane Departure Warning 100% 100%
Non-Metallic STD STD
300 Alpine White Non Metallic X X
Metallic X X
416 Carbon Black Metallic X X
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475 Black Sapphire Metallic X X
B39 Mineral Grey Metallic X X
B45 Estoril Blue Metallic X X
C1G  Snapper Rocks Blue Metallic X X
C3z Tanzanite Blue Il Metallic X X
X02 Citrin Black Metallic X X
X08 Champagne Quartz Metallic X X
X11 Frozen Bronze Metallic X X
X1C  Aventurine Red Il Metallic X X
Upholstery
LC Dakota Leather X X
LCFH Ivory White Dakota Leather w/ Dark Oyster Stitching X X
LCL5 Coral Red Dakota Leather X X
LCL8 Black Dakota Leather w. Oyster Sitching X X
LCMY Mocha Dakota Leather X X
LCNL Black Dakota Leather w/ Blue Contrast Stitching X X
LCRY Cognac Dakota Leather w/ Brown Stitching X X
LCSW Black Dakota Leather X X
LCTX Night Blue Dakota Leather w/ Dark OysterStitching X X
ZA BMW Individual Extended Merino X
ZAG8 BMW Individual - Golden Brown Extended Merino Leather X
ZAKS BMW Individual - Kashmir Beige ExtendedMerino Leather X
ZAML BMW Individual - Nutmeg Extended MerinoLeather X
ZAOW BMW Individual - Opal White Extended Merino Leather X
ZASW BMW Individual - Black Extended Merino Leather X
Packages
ZAA Premium Package Essential X
248 - Heated Steering Wheel
302 - Alarm System
322 - Comfort Access
430 - Auto Dimming Exterior Mirrors
496 - Heated Rear Seats
508 - Park Distance Control, front and rear
6WB - Full Digital Instrument Display
Z4B Premium Package Enhanced X
248 - Heated Steering Wheel
302 - Alarm System
322 - Comfort Access
430 - Auto Dimming Exterior Mirrors
488 - Lumbar Support
496 - Heated Rear Seats
508 - Park Distance Control, front and rear
5AG - Active Blind Spot Detection
610 - Head-Up Display
688 - Harman/Kardon Sound System
6WB - Full Digital Instrument Display
7S9 - BMW ConnectedDrive Services Professional
ZAB cannot be ordered with Z4A X
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ZAC

Z4D

260

ZP2

ZWO0

Premium Package Essential

302 - Alarm System

322 - Comfort Access

430 - Auto Dimming Exterior Mirrors
496 - Heated Rear Seats

508 - Park Distance Control, front and rear
5AG - Active Blind Spot Detection
6WB - Full Digital Instrument Display
Premium Package Enhanced

302 - Alarm System

319 - Universal Remote Control

322 - Comfort Access

430 - Auto Dimming Exterior Mirrors
488 - Lumbar Support

496 - Heated Rear Seats

508 - Park Distance Control, front and rear
5AC - High-Beam Assistant

5AG - Active Blind Spot Detection
5DL - Surround View

610 - Head-Up Display

688 - Harman/Kardon Sound System
6WB - Full Digital Instrument Display

7S9 - BMW ConnectedDrive Services Professional

ZAD cannot be ordered with Z4C
Performance Package

2VF - Adaptive M Suspension
2VL - Variable Sport Steering

M Performance Package Il

ZE1 - M Performance Exhaust
ZE2 - M Power Kit

ZP2 requires ordering ZWO0

M Performance Package

29T - 19" M Lt/Aly Wheels,Double-spoke 704 M,Bicolour, Perf. RFT

(19x8.0, 225/40 R19 front and 19x8.5, 255/35 R19 rear)

2NH - M Sport Brakes

2VF - Adaptive M Suspension

2VL - Variable Sport Steering

840 - High speed maximum with perf. tires
ZWO0 will delete STD or 100% equipment 21Z
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